
 

MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

  wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

  

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.081.21-1994                                                                  Date: 09/06/2022 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 75/2021-22 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works 

stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method 

of Tender 

Closing 

date & time 

1 
IPCP/SYLH/ 

ZAKIGA/C/21-

22/18.04 

a) Improvement of Hatidahor Khal from CH.0.00m-2446m 

under Upazila Zakiganj,Dist:Sylhet b) Construction of 

Reference Bed Block & TBM. 

707523 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

2 
IPCP/SYLH/ 

ZAKIGA/C/21-

22/17.03 

a) Improvement of Nagorkandi char Khal from CH.0.00m-

2150m under Upazila Zakiganj,Dist:Sylhet b) Construction of 

Reference Bed Block & TBM. 

707522 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

3 
IPCP/SYLH/ 

BALAG/C/21-

22/16.01 

a) Improvement of Karchar Khal from CH.0.00m-1210.717m 

under Upazila Balaganj,Dist:Sylhet b) Construction of 

Reference Bed Block & TBM. 

707521 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

4 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

UZR/W-009 

a) Radanager Bazar GC-Haderpar Bazar GC Road by BC 

(Ch:5750m-6480m) Road ID:691412009 Under Upazila 

Gowainghat Dist: Sylhet b) Protective Work 35.0m on the 

same Road 

704130 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

5 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

SOTR/W- 025 

Improvement of Baterthal Mosque-Nubagi GPS Sharpin Bazar 

Road by RCC (Ch:2000m-3000m) Road ID:691274001 Under 

Upazila: Companiganj, Dist: Sylhet 

704129 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

6 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

SOTR/W- 024 

Improvement of Bagjur Bazar-Koalpara-Zogairgaon-Pakrul 

Bazar-Kalaruka Fery Ghat Road by RCC (Ch:1500m-2500m) 

Road ID:691274034 Under Upazila:Companiganj, Dist: Sylhet 

704128 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

7 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-134 

a) Improvement of RHD (Shahjalal Bridge-3) Anantapur-

Tajpur Road by BC (Ch.00-990m) [Road ID. 691624040]. b) 

Const. of 2Nos Box Culvert Size 1x1.50x1.50m at (Ch.10m & 

317m) & 2 Nos Drainage Culvert Size 1x1.00x1.00m at 

(Ch.218m & 375m) [Total Length=5.0m] on the same Road 

Under Upazila: Sadar, District- Sylhet. 

704127 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

8 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-133 

Improvement of Khadimpur-Madabpur-Mojlishpur Road by 

BC from Ch.00-500m.(Road ID. 691695028) under Upazila: 

Osmaninagar, District Sylhet. 

704126 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

9 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-132 

a) Improvement of Dhaka-Sylhet High Way-Lama Tajpur-

Islampur Dakkin Kalnirchar Road by BC from Ch.00-

2000m.(Road ID. 691694062) under Upazila: Osmaninagar, 

District: Sylhet. b) Protective work 158.00m on the same road. 

704125 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

10 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-131 

Improvement of Majortila - Alutal Road by BC from Ch.2150-

2928m.(Road ID. 691624051) under Upazila: Sadar, District: 

Sylhet. [Salvage Cost:1870510.00 

702137 LTM 
30-06-2022 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy 

will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of 

registered banks.   
 

 

 

Contd. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .P/2 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 

= 2 = 
 

 

 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 

 
 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, IPCP/SDIRIIP, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Manab Kanto/The Daily Bangladesh Today, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 11/06/2022 for one day only. 

8.   The Editor, The Daily Shymol Sylhet, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely     

circulated Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 11/06/2022 for one day only. 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd

